

## The Yardery Honored with the Prestigious 2023 Best of Florida Award

SANFORD, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, November 26, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a delightful turn of events, The Yardery has been awarded the distinguished Best of Florida Award, presented annually by GuidetoFlorida.com. Celebrating the essence of unparalleled experiences, this award isn't decided by a panel or a committee, but by the very people who frequent these establishments – the patrons.

Nestled in the heart of Sanford, The Yardery isn't just any dining destination. It is a place where memories are etched against the backdrop of cornhole games, a tire swing, foosball, and table tennis, and where joy reverberates with every cheer echoing from the sports enthusiasts watching the big game on flatscreens. Completing this experience is the bar, serving both local brews and handcrafted cocktails, making sure there's something for everyone.

The slogan, "EAT, DRINK & PLAY IN THE YARD," encapsulates the essence of The Yardery. This isn't just about dining; it's about crafting moments that linger.

When asked about this recognition, the owner of The Yardery shared, "To create a space that resonates with so many has always been our dream. Receiving votes from those who've lived the Yardery experience, who've swung on our tire swing and played at our tables, it's an honor that truly touches our hearts."

This award underscores The Yardery's commitment to not just serving great food and drinks but also to creating a sanctuary of simple joys, a place where everyone, be it families, friends, or pets, feels welcomed.

<u>For more information about The Yardery, click here</u> to experience the joy of EAT, DRINK & PLAY IN THE YARD.

Website: www.theyardery.com

Location: 415 E 4th Street Sanford FL 32771

The Yardery The Yardery +1 407-878-2179 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/669253720

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.